1©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. May 31, 2019
Description
The 5PB11xx is a high-performance LVCMOS clock buffer family
of devices. It has an additive phase jitter of 50fs RMS.
There are five different fan-out variations available: 1:2 to 1:10.
The 5PB11xx supports a synchronous glitch-free output enable
(OE) function to eliminate any potential intermediate incorrect
output clock cycles when enabling or disabling outputs. It can

17©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. May 31, 2019
5PB11xx Datasheet
Ordering Information (Industrial)
* “/W” stands for tape and reel with pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-D. All other tape and reels options come with EIA-481-C pin 1 orientation.
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1102PGGI
4.4mm body, 8-TSSOP
Tubes
-40 to +85C
5PB1102PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104PGGI Tubes
5PB1104PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106PGGI
4.4mm body, 14-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1106PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108PGGI
4.4mm body, 16-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1108PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110PGGI
4.4mm body, 20-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1110PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1102CMGI
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
5PB1102CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGI Cut Tape
5PB1104CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGI/W* Tape and Reel
5PB1106CMGI
2.5 × 2.5 × 0.5 mm,16-VFQFPN
Cut Tape
5PB1106CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108CMGI Cut Tape
5PB1108CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110NDGI
3.0 × 3.0 × 0.90 mm, 20-VFQFPN
Tubes
5PB1110NDGI8 Tape and Reel
18©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. May 31, 2019
5PB11xx Datasheet
Ordering Information (Extended)
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information (Automotive)
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1102PGGK
4.4mm body, 8-TSSOP
Tubes
-40 to +105C
5PB1102PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104PGGK Tubes
5PB1104PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106PGGK
4.4mm body, 14-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1106PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108PGGK
4.4mm body, 16-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1108PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110PGGK
4.4mm body, 20-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1110PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1102CMGK
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
5PB1102CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGK Cut Tape
5PB1104CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106CMGK
2.5 × 2.5 × 0.5 mm,16-VFQFPN
Cut Tape
5PB1106CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108CMGK Cut Tape
5PB1108CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110NDGK
3.0 × 3.0 × 0.90 mm, 20-VFQFPN
Tubes
5PB1110NDGK8 Tape and Reel
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1104CMG1
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
-40° to +125°C
5PB1104CMG18 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMT1 2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN,
Wettable flank
Cut Tape
-40° to +125°C
5PB1104CMT18 Tape and Reel
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same
way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability
of IDT's products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This document is presented only as a guide and does not